

# **KUMUDINI WOMEN'S MEDICAL COLLEGE**

# Mirzapur, Tangail

Phone: (+88-02) 9842778, 9849637, Email: info@kwmc.edu.bd

# Kumudini Welfare Trust of Bengal (BD) Ltd – (KWT)

#### FEES & CHARGES OF FOREIGN STUDENTS FOR MBBS COURSE (SESSION: 2019-2020)

(In US Dollars)	
Admission Fee	USD \$ 2,500.00
Provision for *	
<ol> <li>Maintenance &amp; depreciation of machinery, equipment &amp; infrastructure including hostel &amp; others</li> </ol>	USD \$ 8,000.00
2. Laboratory Development & Maintenance	USD \$ 5,000.00
3. Library Development & Maintenance	USD \$ 4,000.00
4. Development Fund	USD \$ 6,100.00
Tuition & Session Fees 4(four) Sessions @ USD \$ 2,625/- X 4 sessions	USD \$ 10,500.00
Hostel Charges (Subject to Change)	000 \$ 10,00000
USD \$ 100/- per month X 60 months	USD \$ 6,000.00
(USD \$ Forty two thousand and one hundred only)	USD \$ 42,100.00
Dhaka University Registration Fee	USD \$ 1,000.00
Total (USD\$ Forty three thousand and one hundred only)	USD \$ 43,100.00

### Schedule of collection of fees from students:

1. At the time of Admission

5 <sup>th</sup> year – to be paid once in the month of January each year  Total USD \$ (Forty three thousand and one hundred	USD \$ 7,025.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> year – to be paid once in the month of January each year 4 <sup>th</sup> year – to be paid once in the month of January each year	USD \$ 7,025.00 USD \$ 7,025.00
(a) 1 <sup>st</sup> year USD \$ 14,000.00 (b) Dhaka University Registration Fees USD \$ 1,000.00 2 <sup>nd</sup> year – to be paid once in the month of January each year	USD \$15,000.00 USD \$ 7,025.00

#### N.B:

- 1. All professional Examination fees has to be borne by the student.
- 2. Any Fees imposed by the Govt./VAT (if any) has to be borne by the student
- 3. For any session loss yearly session charges, tuition fees, hostel charges and other charges (if any) shall be borne by the student. The students have to taken their foods from the hostel cafeteria at their own cost. All the charges are subject to change.
- 4. For any withdrawal/transfer within 10 days from the date of admission: USD\$ 7,500.00 will be deducted, any withdrawal/ transfer after 10 days from the date of admission: the total paid amount USD \$ 15,000.00 will be forfeited by the authority.
- 5. Payment should be made through only remittance to our Bank in favour of **Kumudini** Welfare Trust of Bengal (BD) Ltd. Dhaka, Bangladesh.

Note: Provision has been made to allow the foreign students in a well furnished room with 4students with Hot & cold water shower, air condition facilities, 7sft fridge (with condition applied), micro oven in each floor for students

\* Involvement & Participation of KWT.

wowelds glassin